OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)	102738	3913	•	~		•	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tra	demarks: Pleas	se record the atta	ched origi	nal docume	nts or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)			Name and ad				
Ford Motor Company		1 1	Name: Ford		_		
	4-26 G	ן י					
	•	1	Internal Addr	ess:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes	√No					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
✓ Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name	Street Addres	ss: Suite	e 600 - Pa	rklane Tov	vers
	-		One Parklar	e Blvd.			
Other						N41 4	040
		ļ	City: Dearbo	rn	State:	Zip:4	812
Execution Date: December 17,	2002		Additional name	(s) & addr	ess(es) attac	ched? Y	es [
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):						
If this document is being filed	together with a ne	ew application	on, the execut	ion date	of the app	olication is:	12
A. Patent Application No.(s)		l l	B. Patent No		y-{f- -	- 	
			#8L72#88	ا	<u>UY </u>	780)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		 umbers attache	d?	No			
5. Name and address of party to				·	ations and	d patents in	volv
concerning document should		 					
Name: John D. Russell		7	Fotal fee (37 (JFR 3.4	1)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Kolisch Har	twell, P.C.] [Enclosed				
intollial Addition Transaction			✓ Authorize	ed to be	charged to	o deposit a	CCOL
		'					
	·	8	Deposit acco	unt num	ber:		
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yar	nhill Street, Suite		-p				
					06-1510		
		-					
City: Portland State: OF	RZip: 97204						
	DO N	OT USE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Signature.				-			
			X				
John D. Russell		(A	$\mathcal{Y}\mathcal{Y}$			April 28,	200
Name of Person Sign	ing	To	ighature		_	Date	
Name of Ferson Sign							

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0264

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application number referenced below, filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

By:

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Docket No:

200-1281

Date:

12/17/02

USSN:

09/681874

Filed:

6/20/01

PATENT

REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0265